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01:27 10-61 Silent Alarm                                     2507230001
Occurred on Cheyenne Ct. RESID//POA KEY FOB PANIC//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//KH//NEG RESET.  
Disposition: False Alarm.

01:44 Extra Patrol                                           2507230002
Officer initiated activity at W North St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:45 911 Hang up                                            2507230003
Occurred at Woodward Reservoir on 26 Mile Rd. ADV HE CALLED 20 AGO FOR AN INC OCCURING AT 
WOODWARD RESERVOIR//CALLING TO PROV UPDATES
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

01:51 911 Hang up                                            2507230004
Occurred on Post Rd. OPEN LINE//RP CAME TO LINE AND ADV ACCD DIAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

02:12 Area Check                                             2507230005
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Irrigation Dist, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:21 Area Check                                             2507230006
Officer initiated activity at Am PM Mini Market, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:54 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2507230007
Officer initiated activity at E D St, Oakdale, CA. UNOCC VEH W  VEH DOOR OPEN.  Disposition: Abated.

02:59 Public Assist                                          2507230008
Occurred at Lone Pine Mobile Home on E F St. ADV PATIENT BROUGHT IN ON 5150 BY MOBILE CRISIS 
TEAM//REQ TO SPEAK W SGT TO GATHER SOME INFO ON THE PATIENT AS THERE IS NOT MUCH 
INFO ON THE HOLD THAT WAS PLACED.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

04:45 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230009
Occurred at Gladys Lemmons Comm Ctr on E A St. LOC AT FRONT LOBBY SOUTH ENTERANCE//RP OUT W 
MALE WHO IS REQ 11-41 UNK RSN.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

04:50 Area Check                                             2507230010
Occurred at 223 Laramie Ct on Laramie Ct. OCCURED AT 0443//RP ADV HE HEARD WHAT SOUNDED LIKE 
GUNSHOTS COME FROM AN UNK RESD ON SPEER ST//HEARD 2 SHOTS FIRED//DID NOT HEAR 
ANYBODY SCREAM.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

05:04 Threat Complaint                                       2507230011
Occurred on E E St.  Disposition: Report to follow.

05:35 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230012
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. RESID HAD FALL-CURR LAYING ON FACE AND BLEEDING A 
LOT UNK WHERE BLOOD IS COMING FROM//CURR BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

06:42 BOL                                                    2507230013
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E Greger St. 23103 tailgating, flipping off rp, cussing,making vulgar hand gestures to 
rp // turned wb on gregr light blu grand cherokee oregon plates //wma poss 60 lolng whi hair //will sign ca 
form//rp no longer following.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

07:14 911 Hang up                                            2507230014
Occurred at Heritage Oaks Senior Apartments on Old Stockton Rd. WFA BLK VEST SWEATPANTS APPEARS 
LIKE SHE IS HAVING SOB//WHILE ON 10-21 ADV THE X IS DECLINING MEDICAL-TOLD RP SHE IS OK 
AND WALKING HOME
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: No action.
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07:56 Animal Incident                                        2507230015
Occurred on 3RD St. A6 RECEIVED EMAIL FROM  ADVISING  FROM THE RIVERBANK CITY BUILDING IS 
REPORTING HEARING A ROOSTER CROWING FROM A RESIDENCE THROUGHOUT THE DAY
Disposition: Pending.

08:07 Cite Sign Off                                          2507230016
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. CITE SIGN OFF.  Disposition: Cancelled.

08:07 Information                                            2507230017
Occurred at Bank Of Stockton on E F St. CONDUCTING TEST ALARM UNTIL 0900.  Disposition: Log note.

08:08 Animal Incident                                        2507230018
Occurred on Burchell Hill Dr. Disposition: Log note.

08:09 Cite Sign Off                                          2507230019
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. X IN LOBBY FOR CITE SIGN OFF FOR LP LAMP.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:59 Extra Patrol                                           2507230021
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:00 Parking Comp                                           2507230022
Occurred at Starbucks Coffee on E F St. BRO FORD PK PKD IN 15MIN PKG SINCE 0330HRS TODAY.  
Disposition: Cite.

09:02 Extra Patrol                                           2507230023
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:03 Complaint                                              2507230024
Occurred at **10-21**OAKDALE Police Department on N 3RD Av. SPEAKING TO MARK COOK VIA 10-21.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:03 Information                                            2507230025
Occurred at Walnut St/Del Rio Cr.  .

09:20 Public Assist                                          2507230026
Occurred at **10-21** on E F St. WORKING FRAUD INVEST - FRAUD IS COMING BACK TO ABV 
ADDR//REQ TO SPEAK TO OFCR REG MATTER.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:22 Animal Incident                                        2507230028
Occurred at W J St/Cabernet Dr. BROWN LAB TIED TO A TREE AND NOONE IS AROUND HIM// JUST 
BARKING AT PEOPLE.  Disposition: Cancelled.

10:35 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230029
Occurred on S 2ND Av. WIFE ON THE FLOOR IN THE BEDROOM// UNCONSIOUS BUT BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Lat:37.762156  Lon:-120.84598
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:35 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2507230030
Occurred at Huckleberry's on W F St. RED NISSAN ALTIMA  IN PARKING LOT GETTING READY TO LEAVE 
WAS INTOXICATED WHEN HE CAME INTO PICK UP ORDER. COULDN'T PARK CAR
Wireless E911 Call: 
Lat:37.761512  Lon:-120.86156
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

11:26 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2507230031
Occurred at N Yosemite Av/E E St. 3 CAR VEH// BLOCKIING THE ROADWAY// ONE X PREGNANT AND 
MINOR CHILDREN INVOLVED.  Disposition: Report to follow.

11:31 Public Assist                                          2507230032
Occurred at **10-21** on Pontiac St. RP HAS AMMUNITION THAT SHE WOULD LIKE TO TURN IN TO 
THE POLICE DEPARTMENT// REQ OFC TO 98 OR GIVE A 21.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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12:12 Cite Sign Off                                          2507230034
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. CITE SIGN OFF.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:24 Public Assist                                          2507230035
Occurred at **10-19** on Gilbert Av. REQ TO SPEAK TO OFC.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:34 Lift Assist                                            2507230036
Occurred on E I St. LIFT ASSIST 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

12:53 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2507230037
Occurred at **wc** on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:09 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2507230038
Officer initiated activity at N 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA. CA 74 CHEVY SS.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

13:33 Cite Sign Off                                          2507230039
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:15 Information                                            2507230041
Occurred at **10-21 T2** on N Yosemite Av/E E St. REQ TO SPEAK TO OFC ABOUT ACCIDENT.  
Disposition: Information provided.

14:17 Cite Sign Off                                          2507230042
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. CITE SIGN OFF.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:56 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230043
Occurred at Taqueria El Agave on E F St. 23 X STRUGGLING TO BREATH 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:04 Complaint                                              2507230044
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:27 911 Hang up                                            2507230045
Occurred on Maxwell Av. OPEN LINE NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS// ON CB RP CAN HARDLY WALK AND 
CANT STAND 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:33 911 Hang up                                            2507230046
Occurred at Savemart on E F St. OPEN LINE NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS//ON CB ADV POCKET DIAL NEG 
ASSISTANCE NEEDED 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

15:34 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230047
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. RESD FELL AND HIT HER HEAD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist 
other agency.

15:37 Animal Incident                                        2507230048
Occurred on Panda Wy. ONGOING ISSUE WITH THE INDIVIDUAL AT ABOVE RESIDENCE ABUSING HIS 
DOG// HAS BEEN GETTING WORSE AND WORSE//RP REQ TO STAY ANNON.  Disposition: Referred/Assist 
other agency.

16:05 Traffic Stop                                           2507230049
Officer initiated activity at House Of Beef, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

16:18 Traffic Stop                                           2507230050
Officer initiated activity at E A St/N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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16:32 911 Hang up                                            2507230051
Occurred at W H St/S Oak Av. SOUNDS OF PHONE VIBRATING IN POCKET// ON CB ADV NEG NEED OF 
ASSISTANCE 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

17:40 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2507230052
Occurred at Main Lights on S Yosemite Av/E F St. Black pick up// hit a curb.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230053
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. RESID FELL AND HIT HIS HEAD - BLEEDING BUT STILL 
ALERT
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230054
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. ADDI CALLER FOR RESID THAT FELL AND HIT THEIR HEAD 
- FIRST RP WAS TNSF TO CO
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

19:05 Area Check                                             2507230055
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:16 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230056
Occurred on California Av. DTR IN LAW IN PAIN - UNABLE TO HAVE BOWEL MOVEMENT // NEG FEVER 
VERY NAUSEOUS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:23 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230057
Occurred on California Av. REQ ETA ON AMBULANCE AS PAIN IS GETTING WORSE - TNSF TO CO
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:08 911 Hang up                                            2507230059
Occurred on Oakdale. AT&T TEST CALL, ATTEMPT TO TRANSFER TO MANTECA PD. UPON TRANSFER, 
CONNECTED TO MANTECA PD NONEMERGENCY LINE
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

20:16 Area Check                                             2507230060
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:17 Extra Patrol                                           2507230061
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:18 Traffic Stop                                           2507230062
Officer initiated activity at Hi Tech Pkwy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:37 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507230063
Occurred on Deitz Cir. RESID WITH LOW BP
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:37 911 Hang up                                            2507230064
Occurred on Johnson Av. SPOKE W  ON CB ADVD HER DTR HAD HER PHONE. NEG POLICE OR MEDICAL 
ASSIST NEEDED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:38 Area Check                                             2507230065
Officer initiated activity at Circle  K, Circle  K, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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20:39 Area Check                                             2507230066
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:47 Traffic Stop                                           2507230067
Officer initiated activity at Hi Tech Pkwy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:03 Area Check                                             2507230068
Officer initiated activity at Oakleaf Meadows Apartment, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

21:09 Traffic Stop                                           2507230069
Officer initiated activity at Post Rd/Hi Tech Pkwy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:13 Area Check                                             2507230070
Officer initiated activity at Fish Park, Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:15 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2507230071
Occurred at Ag Transmission on Post Rd. POA: ZONE 7 SHOP MAN DOOR KH: NEG ANSR  NEG RESET, NEG 
AUDIO OR VISUAL.  Disposition: Cancelled.

21:37 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2507230072
Officer initiated activity at Starbucks Coffee, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

21:39 Traffic Stop                                           2507230073
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Wakefield Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:50 Area Check                                             2507230074
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:52 Traffic Stop                                           2507230075
Officer initiated activity at Con Agra, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:54 Traffic Stop                                           2507230076
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:01 Area Check                                             2507230077
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:04 Traffic Stop                                           2507230078
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:09 Traffic Stop                                           2507230079
Officer initiated activity at H Bar B Saloon, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:19 Susp Circ                                              2507230080
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP FOUND TRACKER IN THE SIDE OF PASSENGER 
SEAT - UNK WHO COULD'VE PUT IT THERE // RP CURR IN LOBBY W TRACKER IN HAND.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

22:31 Traffic Stop                                           2507230081
Officer initiated activity at Hi Tech Pkwy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:49 Traffic Stop                                           2507230082
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

23:31 Area Check                                             2507230083
Officer initiated activity at River Park, River Park, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:35 Area Check                                             2507230084
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oak Park, Fair Oak Park, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:43 Area Check                                             2507230085
Officer initiated activity at Blue Park, W Greger St/Shire Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:46 Area Check                                             2507230086
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Dog Park, Oakdale Dog Park, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:47 Area Check                                             2507230087
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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23:49 Area Check                                             2507230088
Officer initiated activity at Dying Breed Brewery, Shepard Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:52 Area Check                                             2507230089
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:53 Area Check                                             2507230090
Officer initiated activity at Chevron, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:55 Area Check                                             2507230091
Officer initiated activity at Starbucks West, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:56 Area Check                                             2507230092
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:57 Bicycle Stop                                           2507230093
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Willow Glen Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cancelled.


